Exccllence in Regional Planning

3tanCOG

Stanislaus Council Of Governments

City of Ceres o Caty of Hughson o City of Madesto » Citv of Newman o City of Qahkdale o Crey of Patterson
City of Riverbank o City of Twlock o City of Waterford © County of Stanislaus

June 21, 2010

Muhaned Aljabiry, Chief

Caltrans, Division of Programming, MS 82

Office of Federal Transportation Management Programming
PO Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 94274

Attn:  Abhijit Bagde

RE:  Administrative Modification #23 (Type 1) to the Stanislaus Council of
Government’s 2009 FTIP

Mr. Aljabiry:

The Stanislaus Council of Governments (StanCOG) Policy Board has authorized its
Executive Director to approve Administrative Modification #23 to StanCOG’s 2009
FTIP. The purpose of this letter is to notify Caltrans, FHWA and the FTA that an
administrative modification has been authorized and approved. A summary of changes to
projects listed in the 2009 FTIP is attached as well as each project’s corresponding
CTIPS page. The financial tables have also been revised to reflect funding changes.

Modifications included in this Administrative Modification meet the criteria identified in
the letter issued by FHWA on November 17, 2008, regarding revised Federal/Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program Modification Procedures. Per these “Procedures”,
StanCOG is issuing “minor” changes related to project cost, selection or programming
that do not interfere with the timely implementation of any approved TCMs project.
None of the project modifications within this amendment require a re-determination of
the air quality conformity analysis. Administrative Modifications to the FTIP used in lieu
of Formal Amendments are not subject to FHWA approval.

Administrative Modification #23 modifies the following projects:

City of Ceres:

¢ Funds being moved to year of obligation (CTIPS 21400000391) FFY 08/09 CON
Phase $262,970 to FFY 09/10 and Add to FFY 09/10 CON Phase $34,071 local
match

\\Stanfs 1\vol \DATA\STANCOGUEANETTE\Amendments\FABELA FY 0809 Amendments\Admin Modif
#23\coverletter.aljabiry. amendment #23.doc




This Administrative Modification is in accord with Caltrans’ Administrative
Modification policy as the funding modification does not exceeded 25% of total project
cost or $5,000,000 for a single modification. All changes contained within do not modify
the region's financial constraint.

If you have questions or comments regarding this Modification, please contact Vince
Harris, Executive Director at 209-525-4600.

P T

Executive Director

Attachments:

Statement of Changes to the FTIP
CTIPS Pages

\Stanfs1\wol\DATA\STANCOGUEANETTE\Amendments\FABELA FY 0809 Amendments\Admin Modif
#23\coverletter.aljabiry.amendment #23.doc



1 938ed

0L/60 Add
01 120'vE$ “UdjeN 18207
‘PPY

01/60 A4d 01 0.6'C9Z$
1S09 UOIdNIISU0D
jelspad 60/80 Add

:uonebijqo jo Jealk

03 paaow Bujaq spundg

%8

OVIND

0L/60 60/80

NOO A4 Ad

pecy ydieH
uo Ayjoed
a|oho1g
19N1SU0D

HONVHO 40 INFWHALV.LS

16€00000¥%1¢

Bunsix3

€7 # uduIpudIWMY
UONDIUIPOIN 2apvysiunupl (1 2dA) :2dAJ, judwpudny

DOHUDIS KUY



Stanislaus Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION) ="
X . . . prv: 1
DIST:  PPNO: EA: CTIPSID: Construct Bicycle Facilities (Construct Bicycle Facilities on Hatch Road) .
10 214-0000-0391 State Aprv: 1/
: i
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: FESCTRITT:
Stanislaus County
EPATABLE Il or It EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Bicycle and pedesrian facililies.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Ceres, City of MPOID:  08STA002C
PRJMGR: LEN GUILLETTE PHONE: EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
5 Active 06/142010 JFABELA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 23 371,532 35,000
4 Official ~ 06/29/2009 SPHILIPS  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 8 337,461 35,000
3 Official ~ 04/29/2009 SPHILIPS  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 262,970 35,000
2 Ofiicial 12/09/2008 SPHILIPS Adoplion - Carry Over 262,970 11,000
1 Official ~ 02/14/2007 BABANATH  Amendment - New Project 1 262,970 11,000
*CMAQ - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 1011 11442 1213 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 1 of 2 PE 35,000 35,000
« Fund Type: Congeslion Miligation .
CON 328,917 328,917
» Funding Agency: Stanislaus Council of
TOTAL 35,000 328,917 363,917
Governments
s Local Funds - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10111 11412 12113 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
» Fund Type: City Funds RW
CON 42,615 42,615
» Funding Agency: Ceres, City of
TOTAL 42,615 42,615
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10111 1112 12113 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 35,000 35,000
RW
CON 371,632 371,532
TOTAL 35000 371532 S 406,532

Comments:
e Vergion 5 - 0611472010 **+++++

Hexeres Version 4 - 05/08/2009 **++4*
RTP pg 81 - Mainlenance & Operalions
p 12.23.08

4 Vgrsion 3 - 12/10/2008 0+
e Version 2 - 04/08/2008 et
e Version 1 - 11/09/2006 ***+***

Product of CTIPS Page 1 06/14/2010



